
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 5th – Sunday 21st July 2024 
 

Friday 5th July 

12:30 – 14:00, Cork City Sports Launch, Collins Barracks, Old Youghal Road, Cork. Cllr. Sheila 

O’ Callaghan to Attend. 

Saturday 6th July 

11:00 – 12:30, All Ireland Autograss Series, Castletown Kenneigh, Enniskeane, Co. Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 15:00, ‘Into the Blue’ by artist Joy McAllen, Blackwater Valley Makers, Fermoy, Co. 

Cork. Cllr. Nelius Cotter to Attend. 

16:00 – 17:30, Clonakilty Old Time Fair, The Imperative Hotel, Wolfe Tone Street, Clonakilty, 

Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

17:30 – 19:00. South of Ireland Band Championships 2024, Clonakilty, Co.  Cork.  Mayor to 

Attend.  

Sunday 7th July 

14:00 – 16:00, The Dunmanway Show, Dunmanway, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 8th July 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended Meeting, & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 9th July 

17:00 – 21:00, 70th Cork City Sports, MTU Athletics Stadium, Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 10th July 

No Appointments. 

 



Thursday 11th July 

No Appointments. 

Friday 12th July 

12:30 – 13:30, The 2024 Cork Sail Training Voyages Awards Ceremony, Maldron Hotel, South 

Mall, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

15:00 – 16:00, Official Opening of Water-Rock Infrastructure Development in Midleton, 

Water Rock, Midleton. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, Mayors Reception for 'The Ties that Bind is a Shared Island Project' 

Ballydehob Music Festival, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 13th July 

10:30 – 12:30, All Ireland Road Bowling Championships, Castletown, Kenneigh, Enniskeane, 

Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, The 66th Annual Barryroe Agricultural Show, Barryroe GAA Grounds, Co. 

Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

16:00 – 19:00, Esan Cultural Festival Ireland 2024, MTU Arena. Cllr. Martin Coughlan to 

Attend.  

Sunday 14th July 

10:30 – 11:30, National Day of Commemoration Ceremony, Royal Hospital Kilmainham, 

Military Road, Dublin 8, Co. Dublin. Attendance to be confirmed.  

11:00 – 13:00, National Day of Commemoration, Fitzgerald’s Park, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed.  

18:30 – 20:00, Volvo Cork Week 2024 Opening Ceremony, The Royal Yacht Club, 

Crosshaven. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Attend.  

Monday 15th July 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 16th July 

17:45 – 20:30, EURO 2025 Qualifier: Women's National Team - Republic of Ireland vs France, 

Páirc Uí Chaoimh, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Wednesday 17th July 

No Appointments. 

 



Thursday 18th July 

12:00 - 16:00, Carbery show, Skibbereen, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 19th July 

11.00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended 

Meeting, & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 14:00, The Annual Anthology of Short Stories, Bantry Library, Co. Cork. Attendance 

to be confirmed. 

Saturday 20th July 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 21st July 

15:00 – 17:00, Festival Eucharist of Dedication and Rededication, St. James Church, Mallow, 

Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 


